Albertus Magnus (1-5,0-0 Great Northeast) -vs- Emerson (2-2,0-0 NEWMAC)
11/20/24 at Brown & Plofker Gym , Boston, MA

Date: 11/20/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::e?\:d;;\%z:Prlz Albertus Magnus 42 26 68
Site: Brown & Plofker Gym , Boston, MA Emerson 33 32 65
Referees: Tracy Mitchell, TJ Baril, James Slattery
Albertus Magnus 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Tanksley,Deivone * 37 6-13 0-1 3-4 4-6 10 4 1 4 0 1 15
01 Daniels,Tazhon - 34 4-17 2-4 2-2 1-3 4 1 3 2 1 2 12
04 Ford Jr.,Ray * 18 3-9 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 8
50 Crawford,Kevin =3 31 1-8 0-0 3-4 4-4 8 4 2 1 0 2 5
20 Hinnant,Avery * 11 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 Serrano,Lennox 30 5-8 2-2 1-2 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 1 13
22  Pearson,Rodrick 27 6-8 0-0 0-2 4-1 5 2 1 1 3 0 12
13 Rodriguez,Yayo 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3
10  Hunter,Tahijj 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Aziz,Taufick 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-67 7-12 9-16 16-21 37 15 11 9 4 7 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-39 43.59% 5-9 55.56% 3-5 60.00%
Second Half 9-28 32.14% 2-3 66.67% 6-11 54.55%
Total 26-67 38.8% 7-12 58.3% 9-16 56.3%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0
Emerson 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05  Arico,Trevor * 30 7-13 5-7 4-4 1-3 4 1 1 4 0 0 23
00 Brenner,Lucas & 26 3-5 3-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 1 0 0 9
10  Gasset Ruiz,Guillermo * 19 2-8 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 1 0 5
21 Gardiner,Asher & 23 2-5 0-0 0-2 5-4 9 3 0 2 1 1 4
03 Armant,Jacob * 18 1-4 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 3
12 Zurek,Caden 17 3-4 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 1 7
11 Gramlich,Hank 22 2-4 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 6
44  Helmhold,Linus 17 1-6 0-0 0-0 2-8 10 4 4 2 2 0 2
01 Allen III,Ray 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 2
32 Volonte,Giulio 5 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
04 Leraris,Roman 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
24 Roban,Shay 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-58 10-25 9-11 15-30 45 18 17 19 4 2 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31 38.71% 4-13 30.77% 5-7 71.43%
Second Half 11-27 40.74% 6-12 50.00% 4-4 100.00%
Total 23-58 39.7% 10-25 40.0% 9-11 81.8%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 7 times(s)
Bench Points: 21

Points in the Paint: 14

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2



VISITORS: Albertus Magnus

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emerson

FOUL by HINNANT,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by HINNANT,AVERY
MISS LAYUP by HINNANT,AVERY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

STEAL by DANIELS,TAZHON
MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,TAZHON

TURNOVER by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by FORD JR.,RAY

MISS JUMPER by HINNANT,AVERY

FOUL by DANIELS,TAZHON

SUB OUT by HINNANT,AVERY

SUB IN by PEARSON,RODRICK

BLOCK by PEARSON,RODRICK

MISS JUMPER by DANIELS, TAZHON

REBOUND OFF by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

GOOD LAYUP by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

MISS 3PTR by FORD JR.,RAY

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,TAZHON
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,KEVIN

19:39
19:37
19:37

19:36
19:15
19:15
19:12
18:59
18:53
18:53
18:37

18:02
17:53
17:51
17:31

17:26
17:18
17:18

17:10

17:05

16:53
16:32
16:32
16:32
16:32
16:32
16:28
16:28
16:18
16:02
15:58
15:39

15:30

15:12

15:02
15:01
15:01
15:01
15:01

0-2

0-5

2-5

H2

H5

H3

MISS JUMPER by ARMANT,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GARDINER,ASHER

MISS FT by GARDINER,ASHER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GARDINER,ASHER

BLOCK by GARDINER,ASHER
REBOUND DEF by GARDINER,ASHER
TURNOVER by GARDINER,ASHER

REBOUND DEF by ARMANT,JACOB
TURNOVER by ARMANT,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by ARICO,TREVOR

GOOD LAYUP by GARDINER,ASHER(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARICO,TREVOR

FOUL by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM

MISS LAYUP by ARICO,TREVOR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GARDINER,ASHER
MISS 3PTR by ARMANT,JACOB

BLOCK by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
REBOUND DEF by GARDINER,ASHER
MISS 3PTR by BRENNER,LUCAS
REBOUND OFF by ARICO,TREVOR
GOOD 3PTR by BRENNER,LUCAS
ASSIST by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM

REBOUND DEF by GARDINER,ASHER

SUB OUT by GARDINER,ASHER

SUB IN by HELMHOLD,LINUS

MISS LAYUP by HELMHOLD,LINUS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HELMHOLD, LINUS
TURNOVER by ARICO,TREVOR

MISS LAYUP by ARICO,TREVOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HELMHOLD,LINUS
MISS LAYUP by HELMHOLD,LINUS(in the paint)

FOUL by ARICO,TREVOR

SUB OUT by ARICO,TREVOR

SUB OUT by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
SUB OUT by HELMHOLD,LINUS



MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,RODRICK(in the paint)

STEAL by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

GOOD LAYUP by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

GOOD FT by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by DANIELS,TAZHON

FOUL by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,KEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by PEARSON,RODRICK(in the paint)

ASSIST by FORD JR.,RAY
FOUL by CRAWFORD,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,RODRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,TAZHON

GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,RODRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by DANIELS,TAZHON

MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,TAZHON
REBOUND OFF by FORD JR.,RAY
TURNOVER by FORD JR.,RAY

SUB OUT by PEARSON,RODRICK
SUB IN by HINNANT,AVERY

MISS LAYUP by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,TAZHON(in the paint)

STEAL by DANIELS,TAZHON

15:01
15:01
15:01
14:50

14:43
14:43

14:39
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:08

4-5

5-5
5-7

7-7

9-7

11-7

11-9

H1

H 2

V2

V4

V2

SUB IN by ALLEN III,RAY
SUB IN by ZUREK,CADEN
SUB IN by GARDINER,ASHER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ARMANT,JACOB

FOUL by ARMANT,JACOB
SUB OUT by BRENNER,LUCAS
SUB IN by ROBAN,SHAY

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN III,RAY(in the paint)

STEAL by ZUREK,CADEN

MISS 3PTR by ROBAN,SHAY

REBOUND DEF by ZUREK,CADEN
TURNOVER by ARMANT,JACOB

SUB OUT by ARMANT,JACOB
SUB IN by GRAMLICH,HANK
TURNOVER by ROBAN,SHAY

MISS JUMPER by GRAMLICH,HANK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROBAN,SHAY

REBOUND OFF by GARDINER,ASHER

MISS LAYUP by GARDINER,ASHER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN III,RAY

GOOD JUMPER by ZUREK,CADEN

ASSIST by ROBAN,SHAY

SUB OUT by ZUREK,CADEN
SUB OUT by GARDINER,ASHER
SUB OUT by ROBAN,SHAY

SUB IN by BRENNER,LUCAS
SUB IN by ARICO,TREVOR
SUB IN by HELMHOLD, LINUS

GOOD LAYUP by HELMHOLD, LINUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN III,RAY

BLOCK by HELMHOLD,LINUS

REBOUND DEF by HELMHOLD,LINUS
TURNOVER by BRENNER,LUCAS

FOUL by BRENNER,LUCAS
SUB OUT by ALLEN III,RAY
SUB OUT by GRAMLICH,HANK
SUB IN by ARMANT,JACOB



SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,KEVIN
SUB IN by SERRANO,LENNOX
GOOD LAYUP by SERRANO,LENNOX(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DANIELS, TAZHON

SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,YAYO

MISS JUMPER by FORD JR.,RAY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SERRANO,LENNOX
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,YAYO

REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,LENNOX
GOOD 3PTR by FORD JR.,RAY
ASSIST by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

SUB OUT by HINNANT,AVERY
SUB IN by HUNTER,TAHIJJ

MISS 3PTR by FORD JR.,RAY
REBOUND OFF by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE
MISS JUMPER by FORD JR.,RAY

TURNOVER by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

SUB OUT by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,KEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,KEVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,YAYO

SUB OUT by HUNTER, TAHIJJ]
SUB IN by PEARSON,RODRICK

GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,KEVIN
GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,LENNOX
GOOD 3PTR by SERRANO,LENNOX
ASSIST by CRAWFORD,KEVIN

FOUL by SERRANO,LENNOX
GOOD 3PTR by FORD JR.,RAY

13-11

13-14

13-17

16-17

19-17

19-19

21-19
21-21

21-22

22-22
23-22

26-22

26-25

29-25

V2

H1

H4
H1

V2

V2

H1

V1

V4

V1

V4

SUB IN by VOLONTE,GIULIO

MISS 3PTR by BRENNER,LUCAS
REBOUND OFF by HELMHOLD,LINUS
GOOD 3PTR by ARICO,TREVOR
ASSIST by HELMHOLD,LINUS

REBOUND DEF by BRENNER,LUCAS
GOOD 3PTR by BRENNER,LUCAS

MISS LAYUP by HELMHOLD,LINUS(in the paint)

FOUL by VOLONTE,GIULIO
TURNOVER by VOLONTE,GIULIO
SUB OUT by VOLONTE,GIULIO

SUB IN by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM

FOUL by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
SUB OUT by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
SUB IN by ZUREK,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by HELMHOLD,LINUS
GOOD JUMPER by ARICO,TREVOR
ASSIST by HELMHOLD,LINUS

TURNOVER by ARICO,TREVOR

GOOD LAYUP by ARMANT,JACOB(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ARICO,TREVOR
SUB IN by LERARIS,ROMAN

GOOD FT by ARMANT,JACOB
FOUL by LERARIS,ROMAN

MISS LAYUP by HELMHOLD,LINUS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ZUREK,CADEN
ASSIST by HELMHOLD,LINUS
SUB OUT by HELMHOLD,LINUS
SUB IN by GARDINER,ASHER
FOUL by ZUREK,CADEN

MISS 3PTR by ARMANT,JACOB



REBOUND DEF by FORD JR.,RAY
GOOD JUMPER by SERRANO,LENNOX

GOOD JUMPER by PEARSON,RODRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,LENNOX
GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,YAYO
ASSIST by SERRANO,LENNOX

GOOD JUMPER by FORD JR.,RAY

SUB OUT by FORD JR.,RAY
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,YAYO
SUB IN by DANIELS,TAZHON
SUB IN by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

REBOUND DEF by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,KEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD, KEVIN

MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,KEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,RODRICK

MISS FT by PEARSON,RODRICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by PEARSON,RODRICK

FOUL by CRAWFORD,KEVIN

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,KEVIN
SUB IN by FORD JR.,RAY

GOOD JUMPER by PEARSON,RODRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

MISS JUMPER by FORD JR.,RAY

REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,RODRICK

MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,RODRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FORD JR.,RAY
MISS JUMPER by SERRANO,LENNOX(in the paint)

FOUL by PEARSON,RODRICK
SUB OUT by FORD JR.,RAY
SUB IN by AZIZ, TAUFICK

MISS LAYUP by DANIELS, TAZHON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,RODRICK
GOOD TIPIN by PEARSON,RODRICK(in the paint)

02:34

02:29
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:26
02:12
02:12
02:12
02:12
02:12
01:49
01:25

01:12

01:03

00:56

00:35
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:02

00:00

31-25
31-27

33-27

36-27

36-29

38-29

38-30

38-31
40-31

40-32
40-33

42-33

V6
V4

V6

V9

V7

V9

V8

V7
V9

V8
V7

V9

GOOD LAYUP by LERARIS,ROMAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARMANT,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by LERARIS,ROMAN

GOOD JUMPER by ZUREK,CADEN
ASSIST by LERARIS,ROMAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRENNER,LUCAS
SUB OUT by LERARIS,ROMAN
SUB OUT by ZUREK,CADEN
SUB IN by ALLEN III,RAY

SUB IN by ARICO,TREVOR
SUB IN by VOLONTE,GIULIO

MISS 3PTR by VOLONTE,GIULIO

FOUL by GARDINER,ASHER

SUB OUT by GARDINER,ASHER
SUB IN by HELMHOLD, LINUS

REBOUND DEF by HELMHOLD,LINUS

GOOD FT by ARICO,TREVOR

GOOD FT by ARICO, TREVOR

MISS JUMPER by HELMHOLD,LINUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HELMHOLD,LINUS
MISS 3PTR by VOLONTE,GIULIO

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN III,RAY

GOOD FT by VOLONTE,GIULIO
GOOD FT by VOLONTE,GIULIO



VISITORS: Albertus Magnus

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emerson

SUB OUT by AZIZ, TAUFICK

SUB OUT by PEARSON,RODRICK
SUB IN by HINNANT,AVERY
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,KEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,TAZHON
ASSIST by CRAWFORD,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

BLOCK by DANIELS,TAZHON
GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS, TAZHON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DANIELS,TAZHON

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,TAZHON
MISS 3PTR by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

FOUL by HINNANT,AVERY

MISS LAYUP by DANIELS, TAZHON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SERRANO,LENNOX

GOOD FT by SERRANO,LENNOX

MISS FT by SERRANO,LENNOX

GOOD JUMPER by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SERRANO,LENNOX

MISS FT by HINNANT,AVERY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HINNANT,AVERY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00

45-33

47-33

49-33

49-36

50-36

52-36

52-39

52-42

V12

V14

V16

V13

V14

V16

V13

V10

SUB OUT by ALLEN III,RAY

SUB OUT by VOLONTE,GIULIO

SUB OUT by HELMHOLD,LINUS
SUB IN by BRENNER,LUCAS

SUB IN by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
SUB IN by GARDINER,ASHER

TURNOVER by ARICO,TREVOR

MISS LAYUP by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ARMANT,JACOB

SUB IN by GRAMLICH,HANK

FOUL by GARDINER,ASHER
TURNOVER by GARDINER,ASHER
SUB OUT by GARDINER,ASHER

SUB IN by HELMHOLD,LINUS

SUB OUT by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
SUB IN by ROBAN,SHAY

MISS 3PTR by ARICO,TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by ARICO,TREVOR

MISS 3PTR by ROBAN,SHAY
REBOUND OFF by BRENNER,LUCAS
GOOD 3PTR by ARICO,TREVOR
ASSIST by BRENNER,LUCAS

FOUL by HELMHOLD,LINUS

SUB OUT by BRENNER,LUCAS
SUB IN by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM

REBOUND DEF by ARICO,TREVOR
TURNOVER by ARICO,TREVOR

GOOD 3PTR by ARICO,TREVOR
ASSIST by HELMHOLD,LINUS
FOUL by HELMHOLD,LINUS

REBOUND DEF by HELMHOLD,LINUS
GOOD 3PTR by ARICO,TREVOR
ASSIST by ROBAN,SHAY



MISS DUNK by SERRANO,LENNOX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,KEVIN
MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,KEVIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by HINNANT,AVERY

SUB IN by PEARSON,RODRICK

MISS FT by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

FOUL by CRAWFORD,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by SERRANO,LENNOX

GOOD JUMPER by SERRANO,LENNOX
STEAL by SERRANO,LENNOX

MISS JUMPER by DANIELS, TAZHON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,KEVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by CRAWFORD,KEVIN

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,KEVIN
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,YAYO

MISS JUMPER by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS, TAZHON
MISS JUMPER by DANIELS, TAZHON(in the paint)

FOUL by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DANIELS,TAZHON

STEAL by RODRIGUEZ,YAYO
MISS JUMPER by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

52-44 V8
54-44 V10
54-46 V8
56-46 V 10
56-47 V9
56-48 V8
58-48 V 10

BLOCK by HELMHOLD,LINUS
REBOUND DEF by GRAMLICH,HANK
GOOD JUMPER by GRAMLICH,HANK

FOUL by HELMHOLD,LINUS

REBOUND DEF by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM

GOOD JUMPER by GRAMLICH,HANK

REBOUND DEF by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
FOUL by HELMHOLD,LINUS

TURNOVER by HELMHOLD,LINUS

SUB OUT by HELMHOLD, LINUS

SUB IN by GARDINER,ASHER

TURNOVER by ROBAN,SHAY

SUB OUT by ROBAN,SHAY
SUB IN by ZUREK,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by ZUREK,CADEN
MISS JUMPER by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
REBOUND OFF by GRAMLICH,HANK

GOOD FT by ARICO, TREVOR

GOOD FT by ARICO,TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ARICO,TREVOR
REBOUND OFF by ZUREK,CADEN

MISS JUMPER by ZUREK,CADEN
REBOUND OFF by GARDINER,ASHER
MISS 3PTR by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM

REBOUND DEF by ZUREK,CADEN
MISS JUMPER by GARDINER,ASHER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ZUREK,CADEN

MISS 3PTR by ARICO,TREVOR
REBOUND OFF by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
MISS LAYUP by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ARICO,TREVOR
SUB IN by BRENNER,LUCAS



MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,YAYO
REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,RODRICK
TURNOVER by PEARSON,RODRICK

MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,TAZHON

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,YAYO
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,KEVIN

TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

MISS LAYUP by DANIELS, TAZHON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DANIELS, TAZHON
MISS LAYUP by DANIELS, TAZHON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE
GOOD FT by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

STEAL by CRAWFORD,KEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS, TAZHON
FOUL by PEARSON,RODRICK

TURNOVER by DANIELS,TAZHON

MISS JUMPER by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,KEVIN

MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,KEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

TURNOVER by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

REBOUND DEF by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

GOOD FT by DANIELS, TAZHON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DANIELS, TAZHON(fastbreak)

04:

56

04:41
04:41

04:

04:

03:

03:

34

19

55

50

03:40
03:40

03:
03:
03:
03:

20

12
12
12

58-51

58-53

58-56

59-56

60-56

62-56

62-57
62-58

62-60

03:12 63-60
03:12 64-60

V7

V5

V2

V3

V4

V6

V 5
V4

V2

V3
Va4

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
SUB IN by ALLEN III,RAY

GOOD 3PTR by BRENNER,LUCAS
ASSIST by ALLEN III,RAY

REBOUND DEF by GARDINER,ASHER

TURNOVER by ZUREK,CADEN

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN III,RAY
REBOUND OFF by GRAMLICH,HANK
MISS JUMPER by GARDINER,ASHER(in the paint)

FOUL by ZUREK,CADEN
SUB OUT by ALLEN III,RAY
SUB IN by ARICO,TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by GRAMLICH,HANK
GOOD JUMPER by ARICO,TREVOR(fastbreak)
ASSIST by GRAMLICH,HANK

REBOUND DEF by GRAMLICH,HANK
GOOD 3PTR by ARICO,TREVOR
ASSIST by BRENNER,LUCAS

FOUL by GARDINER,ASHER

TURNOVER by ZUREK,CADEN

SUB OUT by ZUREK,CADEN

SUB IN by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
GOOD FT by GRAMLICH,HANK
GOOD FT by GRAMLICH,HANK

STEAL by GARDINER,ASHER

MISS 3PTR by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
REBOUND OFF by GARDINER,ASHER

GOOD LAYUP by GARDINER,ASHER(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRENNER,LUCAS

MISS 3PTR by GRAMLICH,HANK

FOUL by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
SUB OUT by GARDINER,ASHER
SUB IN by HELMHOLD, LINUS



BLOCK by PEARSON,RODRICK
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,KEVIN

GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,KEVIN
MISS FT by CRAWFORD,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by DANIELS, TAZHON

MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,KEVIN(in the paint)

STEAL by CRAWFORD,KEVIN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE
TURNOVER by TANKSLEY,DEIVONE

BLOCK by PEARSON,RODRICK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,RODRICK
GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS, TAZHON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by PEARSON,RODRICK

02:52
02:52
02:50
02:50 65-60
02:50
02:28 65-62
01:58
01:48
01:33 65-65

01:01
00:51
00:40
00:40
00:36
00:19
00:19
00:01
00:01
00:01

00:00 68-65

V5

V3

V3

MISS LAYUP by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM(in the paint)

FOUL by GRAMLICH,HANK

REBOUND DEF by HELMHOLD,LINUS
GOOD LAYUP by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
ASSIST by BRENNER,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by HELMHOLD,LINUS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by HELMHOLD,LINUS

MISS LAYUP by ARICO,TREVOR(in the paint)



